The Mini Scroll

Sefer Bereishit 23:1
Artscroll Stone Chumash pg 106

Erev Shabbat, Nov 14
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin
Shachris

Candle Lighting

Mincha / Kabbalat Shabbat

Repeat Shema after

Shabbat Day, Nov 15
Daf Yomi

Shachris

Latest Shema

Mincha
Maariv/Shabbat ends at

Sunday, November 16

Shachris
Mincha/Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Monday, November 17
Shachris

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Maariv 11

Tuesday, November 18
Shachris
Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after
Maariv II

Wednesday, November 19 Zzevachim 66

Shachris
Mincha/Maariv
Repeat Shema after
Maariv I1

Thursday, November 20
Shachris

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Maariv 11

Zevachim 61
6:39 am
6:30 am
4:36 pm
4:41 pm
5:37 pm

Zevachim 62
8:00 am
8:40 am
9:22 am

4:25 pm
5:36 pm

Zevachim 63
8:00 am
4:35 pm
5:36 pm

Zevachim 64

6:20 am
4:35 pm
5:35 pm
8:15 pm

Zevachim 65

6:30 am
4:40 pm
5:35 pm
8:15 pm

6:30 am
4:40 pm
5:34 pm
8:15 pm

Zevachim 67
6:20 am
4:40 pm
5:33 pm
8:15 pm

Shabbos shachris will begin at 8:40am because of the
earlier end-time for Shema

This week’s Gala Fleishig Washing Kiddush is
sponsored by the Gilburt family in memory of Becky
Gilburt, Behiya Zlata bas Shmuel a”h

S

The Heart of Tefila

habbat Classes

Friday night

With Rabbi Ben-Horin

Women’s Learning

Tomer Devorah

following kiddush

3:55 pm

with Rabbi Rappaport

Sunday:

Weekday Class Schedule

7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am - Mishna Brura: Hilchos Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Monday - Friday:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Monday

8:30 pm - Women'’s Class with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Thursday

Following 8:15 Maariv - Kumzitz and class with Rabbi Katz




