# The Mini Scroll





## Parshat Chayei Sarah - Shabbos Mevarchim Kislev

November 14, 2025 - 24 Cheshvan 5786

### Sefer Bereishit 23:1 Artscroll Stone Chumash pg 106

Erev Shabbat, Nov 14	Zevachim 6
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin	6:39 am
Shachris	6:30 am
Candle Lighting	4:36 pm
Mincha / Kabbalat Shabbat	4:41 pm
Reneat Shema after	5·37 nm

Shabbat Day, Nov 15	Zevachim 62
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shachris	8:40 am
Latest Shema	9:22 am
See Class Schedule	
Mincha	4:25 pm
Maariv/Shabbat ends at	5:36 pm

Sunday, November 16	Zevachim 63
Shachris	8:00 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:35 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:36 pm

Monday, November 17	Zevachim 64
Shachris	6:20 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:35 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:35 pm
Maariv II	8:15 pm

Tuesday, November 18	Zevachim 65
Shachris	6:30 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:40 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:35 pm
Maariv II	8:15 pm

Wednesday, November 19 Shachris Mincha/Maariv	6:30 am 4:40 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:34 pm
Maariv II	8:15 pm

Thursday, November 20	Zevachim 67
Shachris	6:20 am
Mincha/Maariv	4:40 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:33 pm
Maariv II	8:15 pm

# Shabbos shachris will begin at 8:40am because of the earlier end-time for Shema

This week's Gala Fleishig Washing Kiddush is sponsored by the Gilburt family in memory of Becky Gilburt, Behiya Zlata bas Shmuel a"h

## **Shabbat Classes**

The Heart of Tefila	Friday night
---------------------	--------------

With Rabbi Ben-Horin

Women's Learning following kiddush

Tomer Devorah 3:55 pm

with Rabbi Rappaport

## **Weekday Class Schedule**

#### Sunday:

7:15 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

8:45 am - Mishna Brura: Hilchos Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin

### Monday - Friday:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

#### Monday

8:30 pm - Women's Class with Rabbi Ben-Horin

### **Thursday**

Following 8:15 Maariv - Kumzitz and class with Rabbi Katz